ALLAN M. KLUGER
SEQRGE A. SFOHRER
JUSEFH A QUINH, JR,
RICHARD M. GOLEBERG
ARTHUR L. PICCONRE
ANTHOMNY &, FALVELLD

JOSERH P, MELLODY, JR.

WILLIAM F. ANZALONE
COMNRAD AL FALVELLD
DAVID W, SA534

NEIL L. CONWAY
JOHN F. SAMNOERSQN
JOSEPH A, LACH
ROMALD Y. SANTORA
GLEMN G. YaANIK
PALLA F. GARRETY
JORIAN H. PECILE
THOMAS B. HELBLG
ERIAN C. CORCORAN
FERALD J. SHEKLETSKI

Sheriff of

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

A PROFESS/ONAL CORPORATIGN

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILOING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 1870

(7171 825-9401

Dctober 17, 1984

Columbia County

P. 0. Box 380"
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Attention:

Dear Al:

18, 1984,
GGY/pm
cer R. G,

Al Zale, Chief Deputy

Re: United Penn Bank vs. Walter Gosciminski
t/a The Whistle Stop Civ. No. 1215 of 1982

RETIRED

ANOREW HOURIGAN, JR.

FALYELLO LAW OFFICE BUILOING

CONYHEHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX A 102
R, 3. |. SUGARLOAF, PA |2E249

(717 7BB-41 9|

This will confirm our telephone conversation on October 16, 1984,
I directed you to stay the Sheriff's sale of real estate scheduled for October

Please give me a breakdown on foreclosure costs incurred by the Bank.

Very truly vours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

,/éﬁ%iﬁﬂfuwd ’ff éjﬁ%ﬂbﬁﬂéf

Glemn G. Yanik, Esquire

Rohrbach

il



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

ALLamk M HLUGER
GEQRGE & SPOHRER
JOSEFH &, QUINN, 2R,
RICHARD M, GOLDBERG
ARTHUR L. PICCONE
ANTHONY C. FALWELLD
JUSEFH PLMELLODOY, JR.
WILLIAM F, ANZALONE
CONRAD & FALVELLD
DAYVID W. SABA

MEIL L. CONWAY

JOHN P, SANDERSON
JOSEFH A, LACH
RONALS ¥. SANTORA
SLEMN G, TAMNIK
PALILA 7. GARRETY
JORDAN H. PECILE
THOMAS 3. MELBIG
BRIAN €. CORCORAN
GERALD J, SHEKLETSKI

A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

" LAW OFFICES
SEUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BAMK SUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA, 18701

(7171 B25-9401

October 22, 1984

Al Zale
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: Walter D. Gosciminski

Dear Al:

RETIRED

ANCREW HOURIGAN, JR.

FHLWELLS LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONTHGHAM-CRUMS ROAD
BOX A I1G3
R 0L SUGARLQAF, PA 1B245

|77 7884101

I enclose check in the amount of $116.65 for the additional expense

relative to the above-captioned matter.

Very truly vours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, FP.C.

B D e
. - ,_-J’II"{..»‘E-’WM,‘__ N 7 e -’.&-f,',
v
Glenn G. Yanik, Esquire
GGY /pm
Enclosure
'
£
% i o
Y )




QrrFice or

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSEBURDG, PENNBYLVANIA, 178158

4

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sherilf B. ). ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELERPHUONE: 717-784-19921 . JOHN J, O'HRIEN, DEPUTY

PELBERT A, DRTY, DEPUTY
TRUDY A. BTGQUT, DEPLUTY

October 19, 1984

Glenn G. Yanik, Esq.
700 United Penn Bank Bldg.
wWilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

. RE$ United Penn Bank
vs
Walter D. Gosciminski
t/a The Whistle Stop

Dear Glenns

Received your written advisement relative to STAY of
Sheriff's Sazle in the captioned case. "

A breakdown on the foreclosure costs incurred by the
bank include Sheriff Costs for docket, levy, advertising preparation,
posting property, etc. plus mileage $49.75 plus $6.00 surcharge, Ad-
ditional costs include Henrie Printing (Handbills) $58.90, Press-Ent-
erprise, Inc. (Legal Ads) $487.00, Prothonotary (Liens List) $10.00
and Recorder of Deeds {Copywork) $5.00. Total amount $616.65.

A $500.00 advance cost deposit was received July 13,
1984 at time Writ was filed. Thus the plaintiff is being billed for
the additional $116.65.

: Any comments or inquiries should be directed to the
undersigned. Your usual early reply will be apprecliated.

Very truly yours,
V. B. Vandling, Sheriff



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: GLENN G.YANIK, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
Identification No. 26136

LAW OQOFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUMNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BARK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIZA COUNTY
Plaintiff

VS,

"

WALTER GOSCIMINSKI, t/a
THE WHISTLE STOP and also
t/a PARK LANE AUTC BODY,

NO. 1215 of 1982, J.D.

Defendant NO. 29 of 1984, E.D.

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF SALE:

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, United Penn Bank, by its attorney,
Glenn G. Yanik, and pursuant to the Pennsylﬁania Rules of Civil Proce-
dure Number 3129 (d) directs the Sheriff to adjourn and continue the
above-captioned sale scheduled for September 6, 1984, to the day certain
of Thursday, October 18, 1984, at 10:00 a.m.

That the Sheriff is requested to make public announcement of
the adjournment and continuance of the sale in the above~captioned matter
at the time scheduled for the sale on September 6, 1984,

_igg . /zgf.'gké;pdmp‘éf

Glenn G, Yaniﬁ/ Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN .
. A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION :

By: GLENN G.YANIK, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR " plaintiff
identification No. 26136

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANMK BLILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENRA, 18701

{717) B825-8401

——

. UNITED PEWNN BANK,. IN THE COURT OQOF COMMON FPLEAS
e OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
vs. . ' oz

WALTER GOSCIMINSKI, t/a
THE WHISTLE STCP and also ’ _
t/a PARK LANE AUTG BODY, NCO. 1215 of 1882, J.D.

NO. 29 of 1984, E.D.

Defendant T
NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF SALE:

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, United Penn Bank, by its attorney,
Glenn G. ¥Yanik, and pursuant to the Pennsylﬁania Rules of Civil Proece-
dure Number 3129 (d) directs the Sheriff to adjourn and continue the
above-captioned sale scheduled feor September 6, 1984, to the day certain
of Thursday, October 18, 1984; at 10:00 a.m.

That the Sheriff is requested to make public announcement of
the adjournment and continuance of the sale in the above—captioned.matter
at the time scheduled for the sale on September 6, 1984,

Glenn G. YaniK4 Esqguire
Attorney for Plaintiff




GOFFICE QF

SHERIFF OF COLUKIBIA COUNTY

COURT HMOUSE

ELOOMSEBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLIRG, Sheriff " A. . ZALE, Chief Beputy

TELEFHONE: 717-784-1991 JOHN J, O'BRIEN, DEPUYTY
. DELBERTY A. DD2TY, OEPUTY

TRUDY &, BTOUT, DERPLUTY

Octcober 19, 1984

Mae Hollingshead

Tax Collector

214 North Street
Catawissa, Pa, 17820

RE1 United Penn Bank
vs
Walter Gosciminski

Dear\Mrs. Hollingshead,

You are hereby advised that SHERIFF'S SALE scheduled
in the above captioned matter has been STAYED / )GDBNDOENX by.counsel for the
Plaintiff, Thus the Sale scheduled to be held 18 October 1984

has been cancelled. - .

TAX NOTICES /FSEXERKBKXXS requested are being retufned.i o
Defendants continue to be owners of the said property. Should action be again '
instituted you will be so informed. ' :

A sincere "Thank you" for your cooperation in the matter.

Very truly yours,

g
Ao T, 1 or

Victor B, Vandling




VICTOR B. VARDLIRG, Sheriff

TELEPHONMNE: 717-784-1991

Peggy Long, Secretary
Catawissa Borough
P. 0. Box 44

Catawissa, Pa. 17820

Dear Ms. Long,

OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUKIBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLODMSEURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17BI1S

October 19, 1984

A. J. ZALE, Chiel Depuly

JOHKH I, Q'ERIEN, DEPUTY
DELBERT A, DOTY, DEPUTY
TRUOY A, STOUT, OEPUTYY

RE: United Penn Bank

Vs

Walter Gosciminski

_ You are hereby advised that SHERIFF'S SALE scheduled
in the above captioned matter has been STAYED /XAMANDONHEX by-counsel for the

Plaintiff.
has been cancelled.

Thus the Sale scheduled to be held

18 October 1984

De fendants continue to be owners of the said property.
instituted you will be so informed.

_LIGHTa;HATER?’SEWER BILLS requested are being returned.
Should action be again

A sincere "Thank you" for your cooperation in the matter.

Very truly yours,

; —

A. J. le Lfor
Victor B, Vandling



CATAWISSA BOROUGH
P.O.BOX 44
CATAWISSA, PENNSYLVANIA 17820

Telephone 717 356-2561
PEGGY LONG - Secretary
P. O. Box 44

Catawissa, PA 17820
August 31, 1984

Al Zale, Chief Deputy
Columbia County Court House
Main Street

Bloomshurg, Pa. 17815

Dear Mr. Zale:

As requested here is a break down of the utilities owed by
Watler Gosciminski on his 119 Pine Street, Catawissa property.

Light bills: July 2, 1984 $207.606
August 2, 1984 $203.64
There would also be a bill to date of final
reading on the lights.
Sewer bills: June 31, 1984 $22.80
July 31, 1984 $18.90
August 31, 1984 $18.00
Water bill: August 31, 1984 $32.00
There would also be sewer and water bill for the usage in
September, if it is settled before the middle of the month the bills
will be half the amount.
Total amount due to date: $503.00.

If there are any questions please call.

Sincerely,

o Peggy Long
Secretary

[
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\_ SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET
/ AL 75-f (-;’f / / /-;'fi;%rv-’ ,15'.'.": vs (i e i ’A PR
THURSDAY, ~ Sedene w5 < NO. , ¥ e
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Judgement --- Principal S R

Insurance

Interest from : to
Real Estate Tax

Interest from to

days @ § per day

Attorneys! Fees

DEED IN NAME OFs

REALTY TRANSFER TAX § STATE STAMPS

b3

Total .. $ {//‘: 5 o
INITIAL PR%EONTARY COSTSt (PD. BY ATTY.) o
Proth, (Writ $ /ﬁffmf
Pro. Pd. R T
" Shffa. V. —
JUdg. Fee o
Atty. Fee
Satisfaction
Total oo $ 2507 ETZ:“
: CIEEG )
SHERIFF'S COST OF SALEs: .
Docket & Levy $__o
Service of Notice s
Postage : =
Posting of Sale Bills (Bldg., Office, Lobby, etc.) R
Advertising, Sale Bills L
Newspapers S
Mileage G. &
Crying/Adjourn of Sale i
Sheriff's Deed (executing & registering)
Solicitor's fee
Distribution of Proceeds a
Totalees 3
Press-Enterprise
Henrie Printing
Total ... SATRN
Prothonotary - list of liens
Deed
Total ...
Recorder of Deeds, Col. Co. -
Deed’ SearCh' ets. Tcta]. L XN $ /U i
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ; .
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 1954 o $ /59
School Taxes, District _Jevfes-r o 19.% LY
Delinguent Taxes, 1957, 1985, 19 , TOTAL AMOUNT fﬁﬁ"ﬁ‘fﬁ
Total see $_Jac)/ 07 Jiw 2
LIGHT, SEWER & WATER
SEGERACE RENT DUE: | o e
Monicipality L s for 19,7 $ e
| TOTAL TAXES & COSTS =rm===me=-
BUYER:
BID PRICE: POUNDAGE %



r———

SHERIFF'S SALE
By wvirtue of o Writ of
Execution Mo, 29 of 1984,
issued ouwt of the Couct
of Common Pleas of Col-

vmbio County, directed

N\ - te -me, there will be
exposed to public scle,

. by vendue or outcry to

the highest and best bid:

. . ders, tor cash, in Colum-
{ cg ; & ¢ \QQ_Q_Q bia County Court House,
. an:
Thurs., Sept. 6,1984
_ ot 10:00 a.m.
. In the forencon of the
H r? @O ¢ said day, ail the right,
= 1itlfe and 1n1e(|;:2 of the FS
Defendeatin, L .
} Descrip’ curve to the ief?zu?i: :
Tracts Delte Angle of 1 dg ?ee
the Bq¢ 23 minutes 15 seconds, o
wissa,1 Radius of 3,844.82 fees
Pennsy ond a Tengent of 47.48
by this feet for an Arc !engih'of
D. Go 95.36 feet 10 o Point of
B 'TcTenw:.;on_d. (2). North -
shown 10 degrees 15 minutes 20
I by Ficl seconds East 249.54 feet

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners' ram 7ot THENCE

newspaper in }vhzch legal advertisement or notice was published; that 1 Moxs g;neéfg:go:ﬂrog‘gt’:‘ang;_

Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice an THE E  degrees 49 minutes 40

that all of the allegations in th . ing - Seconds East 250.96 feet
i i & ns in the foregoing statement as to time pla 30iC to o point q corner in

publication are true. P wi other, jonds of Graptors:

oforesaid. i

BEING The same premises

" onveyed to Walter D. [9

Gosciminski, by deed of

said Bankruptcy Trust- M

ees, dated May 13, 1980, 4

. nnd recorded on May 21,

(R

oy

{3
7

VICTOR B. VANDL -
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA ccir:a?w
PENNSYLVANIA

/Ay .. '
PTO THE ,_D
ORDER OF Zess -_é:ijgr(r”ﬂ:.se /‘/c-_ .

L L5 Goseom sl
7T¥ £, = T=
_ =ID3130593g:

LIIQL B st vasaoans =

affidavit have been paid in full,

thereafter, : -
SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO
EXECUTION at the suit of
United Penn Bank vs.
Walter D. Gosciminski,
t/o The Whistle S5top,

nd wiil be sold by:-
ana wi :geriﬂ of{

Columbia County
Victor Vandling
Rourigon, Kiuger, :
Spohrer & Quinn P.C.
700 United Penn
Bonk Buiiding
Witkes-Barre Pa




SHERIFF'S SALE
!E virlue of o Writ of
Execution No. 29 of 1984,
issued out of the Court.
of Common Pleas of Col-
umbia County, directed
to - me, there will be
exposed to public sole,
by vendue or outcry to

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss. the highost and bes? bid:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ' b County” Coon Homm-
" rhors., Sept. 6,1984
ot 10:00 a.m.
in the forencon of the

............. Payl R.. Eyerly IIL. . ... ... . being duly sworn a( said day, all the right, seg

title and interest of the

and says that Pll'ess~Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation ' Defendant in and to: ice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County °! curve 1o the lefh having a ©
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, ¢ ' 25 mimenge ot 1 degree 4

25 minutas 15 secon

5,4

daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, F noqius of 3,844.83 feet o

b and o Tangent of 47.43
feet for an Arc length of T

the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy ¢ C 9536 7
L 93, @et 1o a Point of

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the ;'{thensr;__und (2) North T
t a TE L

ON o oo teee August. 15, .22,.29,. 1984 . ...  saconds Easr 2405 g0y |

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owner, =12-9. .Point: THENCE 4

newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; tha | of Gramorrossh lands
ors South 48

Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice | 9e9rees 49 minutes 40 |

seconds East 250,95 feet

that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, [ * to o roint ¢ corner in f
: o : .

:  other lands

aforesald.
e 1 . BEING the same premisas F

‘ L i conveyed to Walter D.

. \\\\ | Gosciminski, by deed of !

......... . ., said Bankruptey Trust- -
Lo ees, dated May 13, 1980,
) and recorded on May 21,
1980, in the Recorder’s
Otfice in Columbia
County in Deed Book
297, page 959, et seq.
KNOWN_as 119 Pine
Street, Colawiesd, Penn-
sylvania, IMPROVED with
a 12x65 1973 Daytona
. Trailer Home. TAX PLATE

' NO. 08-06-98-25,

(Nt NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN
to all claimants and par-—
ties ifl'fl iniere{si, 1I|1‘u1 flhe
Sheriff will, for all sales

My Comr where the filing of a
schedule of distribution

publication are true.

is required, file the said

MATIHEW sche’gule of distribution
BLOOMS no later than thirty (30)

MY COMMI days after the sale, in
Member Pen his office. where the
same will be ovailable

for inspection and that

And now, . . . .. 19 I hereb i istribution will be mad
, BRI , vy certify that the ad gl-str-bu1lgn will be made

chelarges_; amounting to $ . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing na schodule, u::lees:"excepe- is

aifidavit have been paid in full o an (10) " doys

thereafter.
SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO
EXECUTION at the suit of
United Penn Bank vs.
................... Walter D. Gosciminski,
t/a The Whistle Stop,
and will be sold by: -
. Sheriff of

‘Columbia County
Victor Vandiing
Hourigan, Kluger,
Spohrar & Quinn P.C.
700 United Penn
Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre Pa

T




TERM August 27

19.84 _

No. SESS. L S—— BLOOMSBURG, PA,

United Penn Bank - M Sheriff

¥5.

Walter D. Gosciminski, t/a The Whistle Stop

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens $10100




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, T/A THE WHISTLE STOP

........................... Creriaeeie i iiea e aa. . Court of Common Pleas of Columhbia County, Pennsylvania,

UNITED PENN BANK No. ... 1212

of ... ..., . ..., ....... Term, 1982
Real Debt ... ... .. ... .. .......... :$8‘i1!*394|31 ......
................................................ Interest from . ... ... oo ] e

versus Commission ..... ................... [ P

o . Costs .. ... . .o ] e
Walter D. Gosciminski, t/a Judgment entered

Date of Lien ........ .. Y-Sl 80 -8 c .
. Judgment Note

............................................... Nature of Lien . ....

..News. .Publishing. & Printing. Co. .... No. B37 . o ... ... Term, 1983
Real Debt ... ... ... ... ... .. ...... [lE: 133|34 .....
................................................ Interest from ....................... || ..o,

versus Commission ... ... ... ... ... ...... [l |
Costs .. ... .. . . o I (A

o Wa]ter GOSC1m1nSk1, ] t/a ____________ Judgment entered ... ..., ... e
Date of Licn June 9 H 1983

_____ Na1terGosck1m‘lnSk1,t/a Judgmenl cntered .. ...
Date of Lien October 4, 1983

..... William S. Kreisher ... .. ... .. . No. ....227 o
Real Debt .. ooooorooen g .3,200; 00

.......................................... e Interest from ... .......... ... ..... . H '_____'__I______“

Versus Commission ....................... .. [T et looeeenn

Walter D. Gosciminski Judgment entered . ....... ..

Walter D. Gosciminski, t/a Judgment entered

) ] Date of Lien ............ May. 9,..1984. . ... .. ... .. ...
.... Thewh1st1e3t0p Stat10n e e Natuyre of Lien ..... State Tax L1en P




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

Beverly J, Michael
I, Xz OBkt Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Walter D, Gosciminsks t/a The Whistle Stop

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copies attached.

Fee .$2:00 . In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 4th  day of September

A.D., 1984

~ > 4 A
- ~ _/ : . .
f/ i«—,um# \) .Q?Zﬁﬁfiﬁlffr(}ﬂtcoranm
;
o

J
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" YHIS INDENTURE, madethis - $th . - q,., M’

hhdememmwnﬁq—m (19!1). e

. i g Ll . LY ) "\i. ;’! !
BETWEEN WALTER D, mmm. of sso Pfabler suut, cmumu. Columbis com:y.
Peunsylvanis " " T

i . __\,.;',,'_,,,,._,,,

LY A

‘ (harsinafter, Mmotmmhu——--———hdmm mwnm
mewﬁdehmMﬂmdemmmwxw
Mmm.mnmmwmmmmm)dmmm B

WHEREAS, said Mortgagor in and by an Obligation or Writing cbligatory, duiymttdundﬂﬂnbﬂldlndlﬂl |

of sald Morigagos, bearing sven date herswith, mmmwnmmmnuminmomd
BICHTY THOUSAND (§80,000.00) DOLLARS

WmdeMMdm.mmhwmﬂmde
FORTY THOUSAND ($40,000.00) DOLLARS
fewiul monay as aforesald, wmmmmuwmmmm provided, th-tMormprmqpu-
pey the debt, in whole or in pert, without panalty.

The sum of Yorty Thousand ($40,000.00) Dollars shall be paid with interest
at the rats of Two (2X) Per Cent Par Aonum sbove the prims rate of United Penn '
Back fn effect from time to time hereafter, sad as such rate is changed, the interest
shall accrus at the new rate sffective on the day of such change; pravided, however,
undar uo circumatances shall the interest charged axcesd the maximum rate allowed
by the lawe of the Comaocowealth of Peansylvania or of the United States aof Amexrica,
whichaver is highar. Interest is to be calculated on the unpaid monthly balances
wmtil paid, said principal and ioterest to paid in full in Fiftesn (15) yurl
from the dats hereof.

T [EATEE
P Cow e g kA
' ' . L .- e b e e e -«{'(I'Ja .
: o Jelm il e e Ty S 1Y
! I R A T L T L BT T [RCIT R F Y IR s |
e L e e d
T T S "'l’{* -,
LIRS ST Fpoekd HED yran Teaadat o ow G Fh, Db Tnon b g I N e e I 5,"-'-.-5-,‘_3.‘,(5--;#.7
o e T T b b bl oot gk At el s g0 o Deasd ATt U d R '
.‘-'I,.ILE 3 NN L " | u..;ia\i.-g(-; T T N S I TE .\. T T A Civeg Rl e
(P B P L T T A VT T - .

PR i PRNE YRR} P . L N SR AT,

© - mommmmmdmmummwmmmmﬁhum
and renew insurance en the bulidings on the hersin-describad premises, payable to the Mortgagee, as its Interest may
appear, against Joss by fire or other hazard as may be required by the Mortgages in amounts and in compeny or com--
muusmmwuum m.mwuwymmﬂutumuwmmcywpoudesmmn
ance with the Mortgages. - SRR _ boog .

-

AND atso conditionad for the paymant of allum.umm.mmwmmmsm claimusuperiortom

lisn hareby croated, which are assessed by any lawful authority, such paymant to bs made by the Mortgagor within six '.

{6) months aiter such tax, assessment, or other charge shall have become due, and the offféfal Tecaibis i lore" shall
be promptly produced by the Mortgagor to the Mortgages. In the event of a default in such payment or payments hy the

Mortgagor, it iamwuwmmmm may pay the samse, mthnmywmorwmssomid?nhe o

Mortgages shall be sdded ta the principal debt sacured homby and shall boar interest at lhl rate set forth abuvg,
num from the cate of paymont. o “* *'__:_ \{r

. B
e b ‘.

. & I
PROWDED HOWEVER, that if default ba made st any time in the payment of the principal Sum or in: tny of the -

conditions, covenants and agreement herein, the whole principal debt ar sum and all interest thereon s well as an attor.
ney's commission of 10%, and costs of suit, together with all such amounts as shall hava been advancad by the Mongn

oo under the terms hereof shall, at the option of the Morlgasoo bocomc due and payahlc Immadlately‘. and the paymenl L

dallmchwmmybomfomaduﬁmudltm

IR I C g . L
A PR B R (I LR AL A \ i : o 1

’ ’ o 203 e 792
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AND PROVIDED, further, and it is hereby expressly agreed that in the event of any breach by the Mortgagor of
any covenant, condition or agreement of this Mortgage, it shall be lawful for the Morigagee to enter upon all the Jand, .
buildings and premises granted by this Morigage, and to take possession of same and of the fixtures and equipment
therein contained, to have, hold, manage, or lsase to any person or persons, to use and operate the same in such parcels
and on such terms and for such periods of time as the Mortgagee may deem proper in its sole discretion. The Mortgagor
agreas that no lease will be executed or assigned for any part of the within-described premises without the prior written
permission of the Mortgages, and that no portion of this Morigage will be assumed by any party or the property covered
by this Mortgage in any way encumbered without the prior written permission of tha Mortgagee. The taking of possession
of the mortgaged premises by the Mortgages under this provision shall not relieve any default which may have been made
by the Mortgagar, or prevent the enforcement of any of the remedies set forth herein by the Mortgagee. '

This Mortgage and the accompanying Bond are given as additional or collateral security for the payment of any -

note or notes, writing or writings, contract or contracts, now or hersafter made, endorsed, assigned, delivered or guaran-
teed by the Mortgagor herein, and now due or to becomas due, or for any note or notes, wriling or writings, contract or
contracts given in exchange, substitution, extension or renewal thareol, and now or hereafter discounted, purchased,
sccepted, taken or used by the Mortgages for the Mortgagor hersin.

in the event that any instaliment dua hereunder is recetve.d by Mortgagee more than fifteen (15) days sfter the
date specified herein, Mortgagor hereby authorires Morigagee to assess 8 late payment charge of two (2%) percent of

the ovardue Instaliment. Any |ate payment charge assessed shall be considered as an addition to the principal sum of

this Mortgage, and Mortgagee is hereby authorized to spportion any instaliment payment in such manner as to pay or re-
duce said late payment charge before application of the Instaliment to principal or interest otherwise dus under the terms
of this Mortpage,

il any section of this Mortgage is deemed unlawful or unenforceabls by resson of existing or future legisiation, or
judicial interpretation thereof, that section shall be deemed separable snd separate from the batance of this obligation
and all terms and conditions of this Mortgage shall remain In tull force and effect and shall be binding upon the

Mortgagor, hias executors, sdministrators, heirs, succassors and assigns.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the said Mortgagor, as well for and in consideration of the aforesaid
principal sum, and for better securing the payment of the same. with interest. as aforessid, as well as a)l other sums re-
coverable under the terms of this Indenturs by the said Mortgagee, as for and in consideration of the furtiter sum of One
Dollar unto the said Mortgagor in hand well and truly paid by the said Mortgeges, al and before the sealing and delivery
hereot, the receipt whereof is heraby acknowledged, hath granted, sold, refeased and confirmed, and by thess presents
doth grant, sell, ralease and confirm unto the said Martgages : '

(Legal Description) .
ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts or parcels of land, situste in the Borough of Catawissa, -
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvanis, the one tract {Reading Company _
Parcel No. 3010), shown as Tract No. | on & survey plan dated February 25, 1980,
last revised April 8, 1980, by Registered Surveyor Richard E. Fisher, No. 23643- -
£, wade for the Grantee, being situate on the Northerly aside of Pine Street between
the Eaaterly side of the former Catawissa Branch of Rading Company and the Westerly
side of Railroad Street; and the other tract (part of Reading Company Parcel No.
3009), shosm as Tract Ko. 3 om said survey plan, being situate the Northarly .
side of Pine Street batween the Westerly side of said former Catawissa Branch :
and the Easterly side of former North and West Branch Railroad (Pern Central Cor—
poration}; both paid tracts or pareels of land being more particularly dsscribed
in Exhibit "A" hereto sttached and made s part hereof.

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia &
County, Peunaylvania, conveyed by thie Deed to Walter D. Gosciminski, baing two »
of three tracts shom on Plan of Burvey by Richard E. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643~ S
E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1, 1980 and April 8, 1980. '

..’

RN A

THE FIRST: Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1 with the former
Railroad Statiom building therson, - BEGINNING at a point &t the Northweaterly .o
right-of-way interssction of Pine Street (50 feat wide) and Railroad Street (20

feet wide; THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees

49 minutes 40 seconds West, 45.81 feet to a point In the former right-of-way of

the Cacawissa branch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 fest Wasterly of the former
original center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch seasured at right angles tharete,

said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a courss running South 68 degrees

49 minutes 40 seconds East from the Southeasterly corner of Tract No. 3, tha Second - .
herein described; THENCE along other lands of the Grantors and running parallal

with the aforesaid former original center-line of ssid Catawissa Branch, Nerth

11 degrees 19 minutes 20 geconds East, 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE along lands

of mame, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds Bast, 374.72 feet to a point of
Curvatura, said point being.12.00 faet Easterly of the said centsc-line mesasured

at right angles thereto; THENCE along lands of same, and ruoning parallel with

the said center-1ine in a Northerly direction ou a curva to the left having a

Delts Angle of 1 degres 42 minutes 40 seconds, & Radfus of 4,595.75 feat and a

‘rangcnt__of 68.63 feet for an Arc Langth of 137.25 feet to a peint; THENCE along




“'”'lﬂ'”"llndl ‘of ‘same and the Souther

‘herein deacribed, said point aleo baing (on tha same course) 103.66 fest distant

‘degrees 02 minutes 00 secands West, 98.30 fest o & point on the Easterly line

%,___,__.. -

1y ¥ight~of-way of Dent Avenus (20 fest wide), South .
68 degreas 49 minutes 40 secouds Raet,,-150.44 feet o & point on the Weaterly - ,
vight-of-wmy of Railrosd Stresat; THENCK alang the Westerly right~of~way of Railromd - <~
Strest, South 20 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West, $92.635 feat to the point S
and place of BEGINNING, CCMTAINIMG 1,607 acree, T P '

. T e

S as

THE SECOND: - Part of Resding Company Parcal Mo, 3009, Survey Tract No.' 3 = BECINNING
At & point on the Northarly right-of-wey of Pine Street (50 faet wide), weaid point

being 57.85 feet distant on a courss rmaing North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds .-
Wast from s point at the Southwasterly corner of Survey Tract Mo, 1, tha First - My

from the Mortlwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Strest and Railroad Streast
(20 feet wide); THENCE slong tha Mortherly right-of-wmy of Pine Street, North
68 degraes 49 minutes 40 seconds West, 156.34 faet to a point; THENCE Morth 79

of lands of the Penn Central Corporation, said point baing 25 feet Easterly of

the center-line of the Feun Cemtral Corporation railroad tracks mesasured at right
angles thereto; THENCE along lands of said Pemn Cantral Corporation tha following .
two courses and distances: (1). 1in a Northarly direction parallel with said xallroad i
tracks oo & curve to the left having a Delta dngle of 1 degree 25 minutes 15 seconds,

4 Radius of 3,844.8) feat and a Tangant of 47.68 feet for an Arc Length of 95.36
fear to a Point of Tangancy; and (2) MNorth 10 degraes 15 minutes 20 secouds East,
249.54 feet to a point; THENCE extending through lands of Grantors, South 68
degrees 49 minutes 40 secouds Eaasc, 250,96 fest to a point & corner in other landa
of Grantors; THENCE comtinuing through other lands of Grantors, South 9 degraes

31 miautes 20 seconds West, 328.21 fset to the point and place of BEGINNING. CONTAIN ING
1.888 acrea. i
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"% TOGETHER with ot and singuiar the bulkdings and leprovements on sakd pramises, 8s well as al alterations, ad-
ditions, or improvements. now or herssfier mads 10 said premisss, and any and all appilances, machinery, furniture and
oqulpm-t(ii-tnnrﬂnnn-wmdmnltunuhﬂhmmorbmﬂuinshlhdlnorumnuidpmﬂm. stroets,
alieys, passages, ways, waters, water courses, rights, liberties, privilges, hereditaments and sppurtenances whatsoever
and thersunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, lssues and profits thereof,

~ BUTPROVIDED, that if Mortgagor doss pay or cause 10 be paid unto Martgages, the aforesaid debt or princlpal
sum secured by this mortgage, an the day and time and in the manner hersinbefora mentioned for payment of the same,
together with intersst and all sums advancad for paymant of any taxes, charges, claims or insurance premiums as afore-
said, without any fraud or further delay, and without any deduction, defalcation, or shaternert to be made of anything, = .
for or in respect of any taxes, or charges or claims whatsoever, then and from thenceforth, as weil this present Indenturs, '
and the sstate hereby granted, as sald recited capital Obligation, shall ceass, determine and become void, anything here.
Inbefore containgd to the contrary notwithstanding, :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Morigagor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first-above |

written,
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3 STATE OF PENNSYI.VANM_ .

8

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

On this, the P dayof FebTuaTye « = < = = = = = L1987 , before me,
a Notary Public——----—-----—-------meundorﬂmedoﬂlcu.pemllyappurd
H.ltarGogcium.u--—--—-——-——a-------------—---Mhm

(or smsraum#u‘n;oven)mbeﬂw person = whosaname is = = = = ~ = = . subscribed to the within iralmm

and d}o&de gag‘k?j':, exocuted the same for the purposes tharein contsined.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA H
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COUNTY OF H
On this, the _ day of : . .19 » bafore me,
. » the undersigned ofiicer. personally
appeared : » who scknowledged himsasif to be
the o _ _ .., & corporation,
and that he as such » being authorized to do so,

executed the foregolnglnstmmmt wmmmm byﬂmﬁmmommdunmwmwm
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The precise address of UNITED PENN BANK, the Mortgages, is 18 West Market Strest, Wiikes-Barre, Pennsyivenia.
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MORTGAGE ’

THIS MORTGAGE is made this. . tWenty-second (22nd¥,y o, ...,
1982 ., between the Mortgagor,. Nalrer. D, . Gosciminski.. .single,.

(atewiasa, .Colahia .Comnty. Pa... ... (berein “Borrower™), and the Mortgagee, . . .

---------------------------------------------------------

Undted. Pem ...
» % COTporation organized and existing

undes the laws of . .. . . Penpaylvania ..................... . whose address is. B~18 Wear, Marker . ..
Streer.. Wilkes-Barre, .Permsyl; e e e et iae et e (herein “Lender™y. '

WHEREAS. Boreower is indehted 10 Lender in the principal sum of . Sixty . Nins Thousangd Three Wﬂ/w A
Forty. Three. and 81/100 ($69,343.8L)...... Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note h
dmed, . March 22, 1982 {herein “Note™), providing for monthly installments of cieal and interest, .-

prin
with the balunce of the indebtedness, if not sooncr paid, duc and payadle on. .. APXil 22,71987

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced' by the Note, with interest thereon, the
paymeat of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith 1o protect the security of this
Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayracnt

of sny future advances, with interest thercon, made to Borrower by Lender

pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (hercin

“Futurc Advances™), Borrower do? hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
tocated in the County of . ., ., , Columbid = "7 » State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts or parcels of land situate in the .
Borough of Catawiasa, Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the.
one tract (Reading Company Parcel No. 3010), shown as Tract No. 1 on a
survey plan dated February 25, 1980, last revised April 8§, 1980, by
Registered Surveyor Richard E. Fisher, No. 23643-E, made for the -
Mortgagor herein, being situate on the northerly side of Pine Street
between the easterly side of the former Catawissa Branch of Reading
Company and the westerly side of Rallroad Street; and the other tract
(part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009), shown as Tract No. 3 on said
survey plan, being situate on the northerly side of Pine Street hetween
the westerly side of sald former Catawissa Branch and the easterly sida
of former North and West Branch Railrcad (Penn Central Corporation);
both said tracts or parcels of land being more particularly described
in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

which has the addeess of . .....1 19 PAne Streec .. ..

LR N TY noncqocr.--voo--up.opt--c.nn.ac.
l' d tre *
.fﬁmlﬁ)’lﬂ.ﬁ“ﬁ.#.... ey ..(hCl'Cill Propeny Addreu");

[Ktate sl Zip Coule]

TooetHen with all the improvements now or hereafter erccied on the property, and all easements, rights, -
sppurienances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all l
fixtures now or herealter sttached o the property, all of which, including replacemwnis and additions thereto, shall be !
deemced to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage: and alt of the foregoing, together with said ;
property {or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on & kaschold) ance hercin reforred to as the “Property”. : !

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully scised of the estate herchy conveyed ad has the right to mortgage,
grant aud convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrawer will warrant and defend
generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions
listed in & schedule of exceptions to coveruge in any title insurance policy insuring Lender’s interest in the Property.

PENNSYLVANIA —! to & Farmily—8; 75— FNMAZFNLIG WNIFORM INSTRUMENT _
# 71 000 013 8/21/81 sudn 268 v - 8H9.
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EXHIBIT “A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania gonveyed by this Deed to Walter D.
Gosciminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard
E. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,
1980, and April 8, 1980.

THE FIRST:

Reading Company Parcel ‘No. 3010, Survey Tract Neo. 1, with the
former Railroad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
and Railroad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
of-way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West
45.81 feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa
Branch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former
original center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right
angles thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course
running South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from the south-
easterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE
along other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-
said former original center~line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11
degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE
along lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72
feet to a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of
the said center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along
lands of same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a
northerly direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1
degree 42 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
of 68.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point; THENCE along
lands of same and the southerly right~of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet
wide), South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150.44 feet to a
point on the westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street; THENCE along the
westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes
00 seconds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.607 acres. .

THE SECOND:

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 -
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50
feet wide), said point being 57.85 feet distant on a course running
North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
westerly corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
point also being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Raillroad
Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156.34 feet to a
point; THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30 feet
to a point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
tion, sald point being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
Central Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
THENCE along lands of said Penn Central Corporation the following two
courses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with said
railroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
25 minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of
47.68 feet for an Arc Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and
(2) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249.54 feet to a point;
THENCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes
40 seconds East 250.96 feet to a peint a corner in other lands of
Grantors; THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9
degrees 31 minutes 20 secondsé328.21 feet to the point and place of
BEGINNING. West '

CONTAINING 1.888 acres.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the.True
North Meridian.

_EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew
L. Lewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of
the Reading Company and their successors and assigns an easement of
way fifry (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of
said Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and Tegress for
vehicles and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between
the northerly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and
remaining land of Grantors (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel
No. 3009) adjoinin% the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
of said easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling
the southerly side of said Survey Tract No., 3 to the westerly side
thereof then paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly
side thereof.

Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements or agreements
of record: any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned
survey plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,
drainage courses or systems and their appurtenances now existing and
remaining in, on, under, over and through the premises conveyed by this .
Indenture and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove -
same., -’

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and upon
any public road which may be on or which may extend within the herein
conveyed premises,

TOGETHER WITH.all and singular the streeta, alleys, passages,
ways, waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in
any ways appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property, claim and demand whatsoever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph
L. Castle, Bankruptey Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
in law, equity or otherwise howsoever of, in and to the same and every
part thereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D. Gosciminski,
Mortgagor herein, by Deed of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13,

1980, and recorded on May 21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia®
County in Deed Book 297, page 959, et seq.

o Page 2.
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UNiForm COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as foliows:

] 1. Paymu_n of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the *
indebiedness evidenced by the Noie, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest
on any Fulure Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject 10 applicable law or 10 a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
10 Lender on the day monihly instablmenis of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full,
a sum (herein “Funds™) equal to onc-twelfth of the yearly taxes. and assessments which may attain priarity over this
Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus onc-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. -
plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for maortgage insitrance. if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from
time to Lime by Lender on the basis of asscssments and hills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposils or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or
- slale agency fincluding Lender if Lender is such an institation). Iender shall apply the Funds 1o pay said taxes, assessments,

insurance premiums and ground rents. Eender may nol charge for so holding and a ppiying the Funds, analyzing said account,

or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills. unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agrce in writing at the time of execution of this
Martgage that intercst on the Funds shall be paid 1o Borrower, and ubless such agreement is made or applicable Jaw
requires such inlerest to be paid, Lander shail nof he required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, without charge. an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debiis 10 the Funds and tha
purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured
by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the fulure monthly installments of Funds payable prior 10
the due dales of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground renis, shall exceed the amount required 10 pay said laxes,
assgssments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower’s option, either
promptly repaid 1o Borrower or crediled to Borrower on manthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds
held by Leader shall not be sufficient to Pay laxes, agsessments, insurance premivms and ground rents as they fall due,
Borrower shalt pay to Lender any amount necessary o make up the deficiency within 30 days fram the date notice is maijed
by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds
held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply. no later than immediately prior 16 the sale of the Propenty or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Note and paragraphs | and 2 hereof shall be applicd by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then 10 the principal of the Note, and then to interest and
principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens, Bomrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges. fines and jmpositions atiributable to
the Property which may atiain a priofity over this Mortgage, and Jeasehold paymenis or ground rents, if any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
payec thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all nolices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event
Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall prompily furnish to Lender receipla evidencing such payments.
Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be
required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the ob'ligntion secured hy
such licn in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contesi such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in,
legal procecdings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall kecp the improvements now existing or hereafler erccted on the Property insured
against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage™, and such other hazards as Lender may require
and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of
such coverage exceed that amount of caverage required 10 pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided,
that such approval shall not be unteasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if pot paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereaf shall be in form acceplabie to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage
clause in favor of and in form accepiabie to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof,
and Berrower shall promptly furnish o Lender all renewal notices and all receipis of paid premiums. In the event of Joss,
Borrower shall give prompt notice 10 the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loas if nol made prompily
by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwisc agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of
the Propeny damaged, provided such resioration or repair is cconamicaily feasibie and the security of this Mortgage is
not 1hereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not oconomically fcasible or if the security of this Mortgage would
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid
to Borrower, If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower (ails to reipond to Leader within 30 days from the
date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender
15 authorized 1o collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender’s option either 1o restoration or repair of the Propeny
or 1o the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend
or pastpone the due date of the monihly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such instaliments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower
in and to any insurance policies and in and 10 the proceeds thereo! resulting from damage 1o the Property prior 1o the sale
or acquisition shail pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such salc or
acquisition,

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Properly; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developiments. Borrower
shail keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property
and shall comply with the provisions of any lcase if this Morigage is on a leasehold. [If this Mortgage is on 2 unit in 2
condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shaif perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration
Of covenants crealing or govesning the condominium or planned wnit dcvelopment, the by-laws and regulations of the
condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development
rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shall be incorporated into and shall amend aad supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgago s if the rider
were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Bomower fails 1o perform the covenants and agreements comtained in this
Morigage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property,
including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforccment, or armangements or proceedings involving a
bankrupt or deccdent, then Lender at Lender’s option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums and take such action as is nmccessary to protect Londer's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of
reasonasble attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repaira. 3f Lender required mortgage insurance as a
condition of making the loan secured by this Morigags, Borower shall pay the premiums required to msintsin such*
insurance in cffect until such time a8 the requirement for such inswrance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and
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Lender's wrilten agrecment or applicable taw, Borrower shalt pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premivens in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 heroof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant 10 this paragraph 7. with interest therscm, shall bocome additional

armounia shall be payable upon nolice from Lendor to Borvower requesting payment thercof, and shall bear interest from the
date of disbufiement at the rate payable from time to time of outstanding principal under tha Note unless payment of
interest al such rate would be cantrary to applicable law, in which svent such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate
permissible under spplicable Iaw. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shali require Lender to incur any expense or take
any action hereunder,

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entrics upon and inspeciions of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior 1o any such ingpection specifying reascnable cause therefor related to Lender’s

interest, in thes Property.

9. Candemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any

.condemnation or other taking of the Property, or pant thereof, or for conveyance in licu of condemnation, are hereby sssigned

and shall bepaid 10 Lender, -

13 thovent of a total taking of 1he Property, the proceeds shafl be spplied to the sums secured by this Morigage,
with the cxcess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of partial 1aking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lepd
otherwise agree in writing, thera shall be applied 10 the suma secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds
as is equal 10 that proportion which the amount of the sums sccured by thic Morigage immediately prior 1o the date of
taking bears Lo the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the procesds
paid 1o Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after molice by Lender 10 Borrower that the condemnor offers 10 make
an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower faifs to respond 10 Lender within 30 days afier the date such notice 1
mailed, Lender iz authorized to collect and apply the procetds, at Lender's oprios, either fo restoration or repair of the
Property or 1o the sums secured by this Morigage. . -

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agrec in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such intiallmenis. / 7
10. Borrower Not Released, Extension of the time for payment or moafication of amortization of the sums secured

by this Mortgage granted by Lender to ARY SUCCESOL in dnt s%_ﬁ r q;\u o release, in any manner,

the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's im%eﬂ%&pm be required to commence

praceedings against such successor or refuse o extend time pa'fr'x"am f

o othilyvise odify amortization of the sums
secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the orightim #u and Borrower's successors in intesest.

11. Forbearsnce by Lender Not 8 Waiver, Any (orbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be & waiver of Lender's
right to accclerate the maturity of the indebtecness secured by this Mortgage.

12, Remedies Cumulative, All remedies provided in this Morigage are distinct and cumulative to any oiher right or
remedy under this Morigage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independenily or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Caplions, The covenants and agreements herein
contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respeclive successors and assigns of Lender and Bomower,
subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
The captions” and headings of the Paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are oot to be used to
interpret or define the pravisions hereof.

14. Naotice. Exccpt for any notice required under applicable Jaw 10 be given in another manner, (3) any notice to
Borrewer provided for in this Morigage shall be given by mailing such notice by cenified mail addresscd to Borrowss sl
the Property Address or ar such other address as Borrower may designate by notice 10 Lender as provided hecein, and
(b) any notice to Lender ahall be given by certificd mail, return receipt requesied, 1o Lender's address stated herein or 10
such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as pravided herein. Any notice provided for in thia
Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given 10 Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenanis for national
use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisiiction to constitote a uniform security instrument covering
real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Propenty is located. In the
event thal any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such: conflict shall not affect
other provisions of this Mortgage ur the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this
end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Nolc are declared 0 be severable,

16, Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time
of exccution or afier recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an intercst therein is sold or transferred
by Borrower without Lender's prior writien consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate 1o
this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money sccurity interest for houschold appliances, {c) a transfer by devise,
descent or by operation of law upon the death of joint tenant or (J) the grani of any leasehold interest of three years or less
not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mangage 10 be
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such oplion to accelerate if, prior 1o the sale or wansfer, Lender
and the person (0 wham the Property is 1o be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person
is satisfactory 1o Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Morigage shall be at such rate as Lender
shall request. 1f Lender has waived the oplion 10 accelerale provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in
interest has executed a written assumplion agreement accepied in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all
obligations under this Morngage and the Note,

If Lender exercises such opiion to aceelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with
paragraph 4 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of nud Tess than 30 days from the date the notice i mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. 1§ Borrower fails 10 pay such sums: prior to the expiration of such peribd,
Lender may. without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-UNIFORM CovENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agrec as follows:

18, Accelerstion; Remedies. Upon Borrower's hreach of any ¢ t or ngr ™ of Borrower la this Morigage,
including the covenants to pay when dus any sums secured by this Morigage, Lender prior to mcccleration shall mall notics

to Bocrower as provided by pplicable jaw specllying: {1} the breach; (2) the action required to cure such bresch; (3) w dote,

A less tham 30 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such bresch must be cured; and (4) thai
failure (o cure such breach om or before the date specified in the notice may result in scceleration of the sums secured by
thin Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sabe of the Property. The nolice shall further inform Borrower of
the right 1o reinstale after sccelecation znd the right to sssert in the foreclasure proceeding (he non-existence of a default or
any other defense of Borrower (0 acceleration and foreclosure, If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified
in the notice, Lender at Lender's oplion may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due sad
payable without furiher demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitied (o
callect In such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, Including, but not Bmiled 1o, ressonable attormey's fees, and cogly of
documentary evidence, abstracts and itle reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinsiate, Molwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage,
Borrower shalt have the right 1o have any proccedings begun by Lender to enfarce this Mortgage discontinued at any time
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prior to at Jesst one hour prior 19 the commencement of bidding at a sherifs sale or other sale pursuanl to this Mortgage
if: ta) Borrower pays,Londer all sums which would be then duc under this Mortgage, the Note and notes sccuring Future
Advances. of any, had ne accekration nccurred; (b Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenunts or agreements
of Borrower contained in this Morigage: {c} Borrower pays all reasonable cxpenses incurred by lLender in enforcing the
tovenanty and ugrecmnents of Borrower cortained in this Morigage and in enforcing Leonder's remedics as provided in
pafagraph I8 hercof. including. but nut limited to. reasonable attarney’s fees: and (dy Borrawer takes such action as Lender
Otdy reasonably sequire to assure that the lics of this Morigage, Lender's intcrest in the Property and Borrower's ohiigation
lo pay the sums secured by this Morigage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this
Mortgage and the obligations sceured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Anxsiganicat of Rents: Appoiniment of Receiver: Lender in Possessioa. As additional security hereunder. Botrower
hereby assigns 10 Lender the rents of the Propeny. provided that Borrawer shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18
hercof or shindonment of the Property. huve the right 1o collect and reiain such reats as they become due and payabie.

Upon acccleration under pafugraph |8 horcof or ubandonment of the Property, Lender, in person. by agent or by
judiciully appointed receiver, shall be entitled 1o enier upon, take posscssion of and manage the Property and to coliect
the rents of the Property including those past duc. Al renty collecied by Lender or the receiver shall be applied frst 1o
payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including. but not limited to. rectiver's feex,
premiunms on recciver's bonds and reasonable aftoracy’s fecs, and then (o the sums secured by this Morigage. Lender and
the receiver shall be liable 10 account only for those rents actually received.

21. Fulure Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may
make Future Advances 10 Borrower, Such Fulure Advances, with intercst thereon. shall be secured by this Morigage when
cvidenced by promissory noles stating that said notes arc secured hereby. Al no time shali the principal amount of the
indebiedness secured by this Morigage. not including sums advanced in accordunce herewith to prolect the security of this
Mortgage. exceed the original amount of the Note,

22. Relezae. Upon payment of ail sums securcd by this Morigage. Lenaer shall discharge this Mortgage, without
charge to Barrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

2}, Pwrchase Money Morigage. If ali or part of the sums secured by this Morigage are lent to Borrower 10 acquire
uthe to the Property, this Mortgags is hereby declurcd 10 be a purchase money mortguge.

IN WITNESsS WierEo?, Dormower has executcd this Morigage.

Wilnesses:

L L N N N R RN RN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, . . ) = s County ss:

... .dayof. . Mw:%?r me,

. «...the undersigned officer, personally appeared. .

e aieEreitas b da vt a e ae e rinseassaiaeassaa.  KNOWR 10 me (or satisfactorily
proven) tg be the person . . . .whose name. .. #¥%~ . subscribed 1o the within instrument and acknowledged that
......&(...mmcmlwmepurpmhemmum .

o,

A SN I

AL LT

IN WITNRsS WiaRsoF, | hereunto set my band and official seal.
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Recorded in Columbia County

Mtg. Book 208,page 555 on
March 29,1982 at 10:21 a.m, .
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* WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
kWZERNEXCOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMEBIA
No. 1215 Term 19.82 1D,

No. 932_ Term 1945’5412.0.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

UNITED PENN BANK

Vs,

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI,
t/a THE WHISTLE STOP

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of BEXEX Columbia

Columbia
TOTHESHERIFFOF .. . . . _ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {(specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "A" Attached

*h
’]
Amount Due $.67,046.08
Interest from $ 4,457.78
1, . 86 : :
TOTAL $ 71,503 Plus costs and attorney's fees.
as endorsed. o
Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Jul /3 1984 KuzEsor ounty, Pennsylyania
Dated Y %‘J—Zﬂbia N
Depuly




EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania conveyed by this Deed to Walter D,
Gosciminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard
E. Fisher, R.S5. No. 23643-E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,
1980, and April 8, 1980. g

THE FIRST:

Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the
former Railroad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
and Railroad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
of-way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West
45.81 feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa
Branch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former
original center~-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right
angles thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course
running South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from the south-
easterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE
along other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-
said former original center-line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11
degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE
along lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72
feet to a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of
the said center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along
lands of same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a
northerly direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1
cegree 42 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
cZ 68.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point; THENCE along
~ands of same and the southerly right-of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet
wide), South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150.44 feet to a
point on the westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street; THENCE along the
westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes
cJ seconds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.607 acres.

~oE SECOND:

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 -
BEGINNING at a peint on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50
Teet wide), said point being 57.85 feet distant on a course running
horch 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
westerly corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
peint also being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad
Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156.34 feet to a
point; THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30 feet
tc a point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
ticn, said point being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
Central Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
ITRENCE along lands of said Penn Central Corporation the following two
ccurses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with said
railroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
25 minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of
£7.58 feet for am Are Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and
(2) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249 .54 feet to a point;
TEZKNCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes
0 seconds East 250.96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of
Grentors; THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9
cegrees 31 minutes 20 seconds;328.21 feet to the point and place of -
BEGINNING, West

CONTAINING 1.888 acres.

.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True
~worth Meridian,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew
L. Lewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of
e Reading Coémpany and their successors and assigns an easement of
way Zifty (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of
21d Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for
ehicles and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between
~2 northerly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and
eraining land of Granters (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel
3009) adjoining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
szid easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling
southerly side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side

reof then paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly
thereof.
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Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements or agreements
oI record; any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned
survey plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,
drainage courses or systems and their appurtenances now existing and
remaining in, on, under, over and through the -premises conveyed by this
Indenture and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove
Ss4ame. .

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and upon
any public road which may be on or which may extend within the herein
conveyed premises. '

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the streets, alleys, passages,
wevs, waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,
~erediraments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in
amy ways appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
croverty, claim and demand whatscever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph
. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
‘n law, equity or otherwise howsocever of, in and to the same and every
erz thereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.

‘13

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D. Gosciminski,
v deed of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, and ;ecorded
-n May 21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Deed
vonk 297, Page 959, et seq.

-

KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TAX PLATE NO. 08-06-98-25



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

Identification No. 26136

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 183701

{717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
) OF COLUMBTA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI,
t/a THE WHISTLE STCP,

Defendants NO. 1215 of 1982
bl ‘:}

of 1984

NOTICE OF
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: WALTER D. GOSCiMINSKI, Defendant Herein,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution, issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or ocutcry te the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pa.

on Thursday the ath day of 3Jeptember 1984, at 10:00 o'clock a.m., in the



forenoon of said day, all your right, title and interest in and ALL THAT CERTAIN
piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described as Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required,
file the said schedule of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in acecordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed therete
within ten (10) days thereafter,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701
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EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania conveyed by this Deed to Walter D,
Gosciminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard

E. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,
1980, and April 8, 1980.

THE FIRST:

Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the
former Railrocad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
and Railroad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
of-way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West
45.81 feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa
3ranch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former
original center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right
angles thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course
running South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from the south-
easterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE
along other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-
said former original center-line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11
degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE
along lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72
feet to a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of
the said center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along
lands of same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a
northerly direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1
degree 42 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
©Z 68.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point; THENCE along
lands of same and the southerly right-of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet
ide), South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds FEast 150.44 feet to a
cint on the westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street; THENCE along the
westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes
1 seconds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.607 acres.

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 -

3ZGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50
feet wide), said point being 57.85 feet distant on a course running
ncreh 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
westerly corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
point also being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
northwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad

treet (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156.34 feet to a
point; THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 88.30 feet

©c a point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
tion, said peint being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
Central Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
THENCE along lands of said Penn Central Corporation the following two
courses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with said
railroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
25 minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of
£7.68 feet for an Arc Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and

2) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249.54 feet to a point;
ZZNCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes

ey 1

[l g«
C1Un o

econds East 250.96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of
tors; THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9
ees 31 minutes 20 seconds;328.21 feet to the poeint and place of
NNING. W-ést

CONTAINING 1.888 acres.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True
North Meridian.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew

Lewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of
Reading Company and their successors and assigns an easement of
£ifry (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of
d Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for
icles and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between
~ortherly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and
aining land of Grantors (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel
1009) adjoining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
czid easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling
“e southerly side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side

~eveof then paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly
de thereof.
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Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements Or agreements
of record; any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned
survey plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,
drainage courses or systems and their appurtenances now existing and
remaining in, on, under, over and through the premises conveyed by this
Indenture and any rights to maintain, use, repalr, renew and remove
same. .

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and upon
any public road which may be on or which may extend within the herein
conveyed premises. '

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the streets, alleys, passages,
wways, waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,
“eveditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in
anv ways appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
oroperty, claim and demand whatsoever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph

Czstle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
- law, equity or otherwise howscever of, in and to the same and every
¢ thereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D, Gosciminski,
» deed of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, and recorded
1 May 21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Deed
cok 297, Page 959, et seq.

KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania

IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TaX PLATE NO. 08-06-98-25



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUIRE

By ATTORNEY FOR pPlaintiff

identification No. 26136

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401 .-
UNITED PENN BANK, ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, t/a
THE WHISTLE STOP,

Defendants : NO. 1215 of 1982

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S5.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and gays that to the best of his knowledge, information and

belief, the last known address of the Defendant is as follows:



Walter D. Gosciminski,
t/a The Whistle Stop
550 Pfahler Street

Catawissa, Pennsylvania

A ATy A
Cnan o~ et
Glenn G. Yanikj, Esquire

N

Sworn to and subscribed

pefore me this 7“1 day
of July, 1984.
. /\'J !

/-»‘f’.'"c?’l Y AT
Notary Public /
NOTARY Hﬁu&:y o
Witkes-Barre, Lurerne County, Pa.
My Gemmissicn Exp:es May 30, 1985

___///t'/‘__ N "/' ..’,t’ P i




UNLITED PENN BANK

1215 82
No. . Term 19~

PLAINTIFF

V.S,

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, t/a

THE WHISTLE STOP

DEFENDANTS

VICTOR B. VANDLING

To: Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Number Licerse Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal
property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.

) N O .
- [ ) { (--’/r/ 7 Ry,
\w a1t T .I'(}—-"?/(-’ 1_/1

' FJ [P R |
Attorhey for Plainti
Glenn G. Yanik, Esquire hey for Plaintiff




ACT 91 of 1983

AFFIDAVIT AND INDEMNIFICATION

I R. G. Rohrbach of United Penn Bank
{Name) (Address)

being duly sworn according to law do hereby depose and say that 1 am

Asst. Vice President of United Penn Bank in connectian
{(Official Title) (Mortgagee)
Columbia
witih mortgage foreclosure filed in the Sheriff's Office of BEEEEEE Countv apainst

i . . . Stop
Walter D. Gosciminski, t/a The WhlStlewhich is scheduled for Sheriff Sale on

(Mortgagor)
and that I am authorized to make this affidavit on
{(Date)
behalf of United Penn Bank
(Mortgagee)
I further depose and say that the said Walter D. Gosciminski

(Mortgagor)
does not come within any of the provisions of the Act of General Assembly of Pennsyl-
vania, being House Bill No. 500 Session of 1983 which would preclude the Sheriff of

Columbia
FHUHEKHE County from proceeding with this Sheriff's Sale scheduled for

{Date)
and I hereby direct the Sheriff to proceed with said sale.
I further depose and say that United Penn Bank aprees to
(Mortgagee)
Columbia

indemnify and save harmless the Sheriff of XXRe¥Re County against any and all
actions, claims and demands and losses, damages, costs and expenses whatsoever that

may result from proceeding with Sheriff Sale by United Penn Bank
(Mortgagec)




Walter D. Gosciminski

against

in reliance by the Sheriff of Luzerne

(Mortgagor)

County on this aAffidavit.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this J/;K day
July
of XD 1984,

’] .
/‘} E
Lyt ol éfr.{’ Z{fv‘ 441(—
7 NOTARY PU
ROTARY

Witles-Bzi- ¢, Lzoons County, Pa.
MY Cowumissicn Lxpes Mey 30, 1985

UNITED PENN BANK

R. G. Rohrbach Mortgagee
Asst. Vice Presid



OFFICE DF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOCMEBELRGE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLIRG, Sheriit : | A.J. ZALE, Chizf Beputy

TELEPHONE: 717-784-1991 JOHM . O'BRIEN, DREPUTY

LEE F. MENSBINGER, REPUTY
LINDA D, MGWERY, DEPUTY

tnited Penn Bank

vs
IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Walter D, Gosciminski t/a PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUNTY
The Whistle Stop COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
R N6. 29 of 1984 E.D.
HWRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON "Walter D, Gosciminski
ON July 17, 1984 at 3:30 P.M. , a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,
Walter D, Gosciminski t/a

The Whistle Stop at_ 119 Pine St., Catawigsa, Pa,

Catawissa Boro, by Delbert Doty
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Executicn and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answ :
Delbert Doty
Deputy Sheriff

T Fre O \JMc"«Qfm%

Victor B. Vandling
Sheriff Columbia Co.

sworn and subscribed before me
this 18 th day of _July
19 84 -

Tami Kline ) .
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.



DFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLDOMEBURS, PENNESYLVAMNIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEFHDNE: 717-784-1991 JOHN J. O'BRIEN, DEAPUTY
DELEBERT A. DOTY, RERUTY

TRUGY A, STGUT, DEPUTY

rited Penn Bank
<IN THE COURT OF COMMON

vs ' PLZAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
NQ,29 of 1934 ED.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

WAalter Gosriminski
t/a Whkistle Stop

POSTING OF PROPERTY

August 1, 1984 at., 10:00 AM, POSTED A COPY OF TEE

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY oFialter Gos~iminski t/a Whistle Stop

119 Fine St+,, rtawissa, FPenna,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF - Jorn J C'Brien and Delbert Doty
SO ANSWERS:
ohn "Brien and Delbert Doty

DEPUTY SHERIFF

O & Bl By

FOR:

VICTOR B, VANDLING
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS SHERIFF, COL, CO

i DAY OF Avgust 1984

TaMI B, KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBI A COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



CJIPTES TOr Honrie Printing

p_:_.:v’ .i:.‘\..

al Ads, wed., Aug 15,27 & 992, 1964. Aaffidavit reaguestad.
Mze Hollinagshead, Tax Collector Catawdissa Boroe #- o707

Faggy Long, secrotary, Noro Cotawdssa. o

SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTIONS

By ﬁirtue of a Writ of Execution No. =9 of 1984, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to
public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in Columbia
County Court House, on Thursday the &R day of Japtemper 1984, at 10400 o'elock
a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant
in and to:

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, conveyed by this Deed to Walter D. Gosciminski, being two of three
tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard E. Fisher, R. S. No. 23643-E, dated February

25, 1980, revised March 1, 1980, and April 8, 1980.

THE FIRST THEREOQF:

Reading Company Parcel Wo. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the former Railroad
Station building thereon, BEGINNING at a point at the northwesterly right of way
intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide) and Railroad Street (20 feet wide) ; THENCE
along the northerly right of way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 geconds
West 45.81 feet to a point in the former vight of way of the Catawissa Branch of
Crantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former original center line of
Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right angles thereto, said point also being
57.85 feet distant on a course running South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from
the southeasterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE along
other lands of the Grantors and rumning paraellel with the aforesaid former original
center—line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11 degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East
326.27 feet to a pointj THENCE along lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes Q0
seconds East 374.72 feet to a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly
of the said center line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along lands of same,
and running parallel with the said center line in a northerly directijon on a curve to
the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree 42 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75
feet a Tangent of 68.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point; THENCE along
lands of same and the southerly right of way of Dent Avenue (20 feet wide), South 68
degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150.44 feet to a point on the westerly right of way
of Railroad Street; THENCE along the westerly right of way of Railroad Street, South
20 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.607 acres.

THE SECOND THEREOF:

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 - BEGINNING at
a point on the northerly right of way of Pine Streetf (50 feet wide), said point being
57.85 feet distant on a course running North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from
a point at the southwesterly cormner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described,



said point alsoc being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the northwesterly
right of way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE
along the northerly right of way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds
West 156.34 feet to a point; THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30
feet to a point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corporation, said
point being 25 feet easterly of the center line of the Penn Central Corporation railroad
tracks measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along lands of said Penn Central Corpora-
tion the following two courses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with
said railroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree 25 minutes
15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of 47.68 feet for an Arc Length of
95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and (2) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East
249.54 feet to a point; THENCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49
minutes 40 seconds East 250,96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of Crantors;
THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9 degrees 31 minutes 20 seconds
West 326.21 feet to the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.888 acres.

ALL of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True North Meridian,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew L, Lewis and Joseph
L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company and their successors
and assigns an easement of way fifty (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly
sides of said Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for vehicles
and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between the northerly side of Pine
Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and remaining land of Grantors (remaining part of
Reading Company Parcel No. 3009) adjoining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The
course of said easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling the southerly
side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side thereof then paralleling the westerly
side thereof to the northerly side thereof.

Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements or agreements of record; any
easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned survey plan, and to any other
pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts, drainage courses or systems and their appurtenances
now existing and remaining in, on, under, owver and through the premise= conveyed by this
Indenture and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove same.

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and upon any public road
which may be on or which may extend within the herein conveved premises.,

TOGETHER with 21l and singular the streets, allevs, passages, ways, waters,
water—courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in any ways appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property, claim and demand whatscever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy
Trustees of the property of the Reading Company, in law, equity or otherwise howsoever of,
in and to the same and every part thereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AKD SUBJECT as
aforesaid.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D. Gosciminski, by deed of said
Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, and recorded on May 21, 1980, in the Recorder's
Office in Columbia County in Deed Book 297, Page 959, et seq.



KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TAX PLATE NO. 08-06-98-25
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to zll claimants and parties in interest, that the
sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required,
file the said schedule of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter.
SETZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of United Penn Bank vs. Walter D.
Gosciminski, t/a The Whistle Stop, and will be sold by: ~ .
‘ wfbm-niﬂm‘a.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C,

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes~Barre, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

UNITED PENN BANK | N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
£MBERMEX COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA
No, 1215 Term 1982 5D
VS,
u_‘.??c - - ;
WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, | No. — 7 Term 19.34/ED.

t/a THE WHISTLE STOP
WRIT OF EXECUTION
- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of BZRE Columb ia
Columbia

170 THE SHERIFF OF .

e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below): _ . .

See Exhibit "A" Attached

|
R '}
EENE=SIEE

£ ~3
= =2 =
& 2 &
=N E
Amount Due $_67,046.08
Interest from $ 4,457.78
TOTAL $ 71,503.86 Plus costs ~ &nd attorney 's fees.

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

Dated July /\3; 1984 E&;ﬁmﬁzinty. Pennsym
(SEAL) By: “} Zgé o A g

Deputy
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EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa,
:mbia County, Pennsylvania conveyed by this Deed to Walter D,
iminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard
isher, R.S. No. 23643-FE, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,

and April 8, 1980. '
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Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the
er Railroad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
hwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
nd Railrcad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
f-way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West
5.81 feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa

anch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former
riginal center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right
angles thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course
running South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from the south-
easterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE
aleng other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-
said former original center-line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11
degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE

zlong lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72
2t to a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of
said center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along

is of same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a
herly direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1

ee 42 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
is
)
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.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point; THENCE along
of sazme and the southerly right-of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet
, South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150.44 feet to a
~cint on the westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street; THERCE along the
: iv right-of-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes
conds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGIRNING.
CONTAINING 1.607 acres.

[

FL .

T-E SECOND:

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Surxvey Tract No. 3 -
RISTNNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50
“zet wide), said point being 57.85 feet distant on a course running
Worth 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
erly corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
1t also being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
hwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad
et (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
t, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156.34 feet to a
THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30 feet
2 point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
ion, said point being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
entral Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
TEINCE along lands of said Penn Central Corporation the following two
zourses and distances: (1) in a nertherly direction parallel with said
railroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
23 minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of
L7 .68 feet for an Arc Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and
{2) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249,54 feet to a point;
THINCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes
.7 :econds East 250.96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of
T“rantors:; THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9
fezrees 31 minutes 20 seconds;328.21 feet to the point and place of
SESINNING. West

CONTAINING 1.888 acres.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True

Soveh Meridian.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew
Lewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of
Reatding Company and their successors and assigns an easement of
fifry (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of

1i1¢ Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for
-micles and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between

northerly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and
ning land of Grantors (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel
Y adjoining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
¢ easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling
R

[ Af by wsd

o urherly side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side
e fi:hen paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly
Ze therecf.

Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements Or agreements
record,; any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned

survey plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,

Te

=

R,
-

ainage courses or systems and their appurtenances now existing and
~aining in, on, under, over and through the premises conveyed by this

denture and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove

~ 28 .

f

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and upon

-~v public road which may be on or which may extend within the herein

~veved premises.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the streets, alleys, passages,
vs, waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,

zredirtaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in

wavs appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
ves and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
~~erty, claim and demand whatsoever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph
Zzstle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
lzw, equity or otherwise howsoever of, in and to the same and every
= zrereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D. Gosciminski,
¢ of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, and recorded
21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Deed
7, Page 959, et seq.

KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TAX PLATE NO. 08-06-98B-25



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: GLENN . YANIK, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PFPlaintiff

Identification No. 26136

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANX BUILDING
WiILKES-BARRE, PENMNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, ] IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
’ OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

vs. . : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI,
t/a THE WHISTLE STOP,

Defendants

NO . 1215 of 1982
NO. g of 1984

NOTICE OF
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TG: WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, Defendant Herelnm,

KOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution, issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia Countv, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pa.

on Thursday the oth day of September 1984, at 10300 o’clock a.m., in the



forenoon of said day, all vour right, title and interest in and ALL THAT CERTAIN
piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Carawissa, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described as Exhibit "A" attached
herete and incorporated herein.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEK to all c¢laimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required,
file rhe said schedule of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days therecafter.

HOURLIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes—Barre, Pennsylvania 18701
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EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa

Cclumbia County, Pennsylvania conveyed by this Deed to Walter D.
Gosciminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard
. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,

1980, ‘and April 8, 1980.

4

THEZ FIRST:

Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the
Ter, Railroad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
nwesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
failroad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
way of Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West
feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa
anch of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former
inal center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right
:es thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course
unning South 68 degrees 49 minutes &40 seconds East from the south-
isterly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENCE
cng other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-
¢ former original center-line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11
rees 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point: THENCE
ng lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72
© o a Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of
center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along
same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a
¥ direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1
2 minutes 40 seconds, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a poeint; THENCE along
same and the southerly right-of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet
outh 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150 .44 feet to a
the westerly right-of-way of Railroad Street; THENCE along the
v right-of-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes
mcs West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.607 acres.

1t
)ot3

r

4

n
3
IOV A A

J n
}._.l

LATRLE SR WA R

VPR A W

=

1 ora(m
I_I
o]
fu

"
—amyor

[

(intn

s

I m o

oo o pas

Tt okl
b1
{1

1

O

T
e B O T RTINS S N oY

e e

P!

11]

)i
m

LAk ko

1
1
{
[ PR 5 S N o /I
O

-

H
=0

ior
M (D

~

-

Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 -
ZZCINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50
“czt wide), said point being 37.85 feet distant on a course running
»7von B8 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
wosterly corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
“vint alse being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
~ortawesterly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad
ctreet (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
TIrest, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156 .34 feet to a
cznt; THEINCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30 feet
“2 2 point on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
ion, said point being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
~entral Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
-1EINCE along lands of said Penn Central Corporation the following two
toorses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with said
vaiiroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
Z2 minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844.83 feet and a Tangent of
-, .58 Zeet for an Arc Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and
(Z) North 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249 .54 feet fo a point;
-7ILCE extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes
) cohds East 250.96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of
: THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9
1 minutes 20 secondﬁé328.2l feet to the point and place of

~est

" CONTAINING 1.888 acres.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True

orth Meridian.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew
“ewis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of
~e Reading Company and their successors and assigns an easement of

wxv fifry (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of

s2id Survey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for

L]
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ce=icles and persoms at any and all times hereafter, forever, between

:_Ef-'d

T

~ortherly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and

‘ning land of Grantors (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel

:209) adjoining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
easement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling

cutherly side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side

~hen paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly

hereof,
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Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictions, reservations, easements oOr agreements
© record; any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned
vey plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,
inage courses or systems and their appurtenances now existing and
a

H

ining in, on, under, over and through the premises conveyed by this

enture and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove

r

]

mori g

{13

.
0

A1)

2. whatever rights the general public may have in and‘upon
nv public road which may be on or which may extend within the herein

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the streets, alleys, passages,
w5, waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,
-ediraments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belenging, or in

i=v ways appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
czsues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
T <4

rtv, claim and demand whatsoever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph
=le, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
equity or otherwise howsocever of, in and to the same and every
hereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Walter D, Gosciminski,
d of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, ard recorded
21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Deed
97, Page 959, et sed.

KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawlssa, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TAX PLATE NO. 08-06-98-25



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

By: GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

Identification No. 26136

Law OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
URITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI,
t/a THE WHISTLE STOQP,

Defendancts NG. 1215 of 1982

NO. of 1984

NOTICE OF
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TG: WALTER D. GOSCIMINSKI, Defendant Herein,

NOTICF IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Fxecution, issued under the above—captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pa.

on the day of L4B4&4, art n'clock a.m., in the



forenoon of said day, all your right, title and interest in and ALL THAT CERTAIN
piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described as Exhibit "A" artached
hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is reguired,
file the said schedule of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsvlvania 18701



EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Survey Tracts Nos. 1 and 3 in the Borough of Catawissa
Cclumbia County, Pennsylvania conveyed by this Deed to Walter D.
sesciminski, being two of three tracts shown on Plan of Survey by Richard
~. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated February 25, 1980, revised March 1,
1880, and April 8, 1980.

Reading Company Parcel No. 3010, Survey Tract No. 1, with the
ilroad Station building thereon, - BEGINNING at a point at the
erly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street (50 feet wide)
cad Street (20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-
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ay Pine Street, North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West

1 feet at a point in the former right-of-way of the Catawissa

¢h of Grantors, said point being 3.00 feet westerly of the former

rinal center-line of Grantor's Catawissa Branch measured at right

.+.es thereto, said point also being 57.85 feet distant on a course

ning South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East from the south-

erly corner of Tract No. 3, the Second herein described; THENGCE

ng other lands of the Grantors and running parallel with the afore-

former original center-line of said Catawissa Branch, North 11

es 19 minutes 20 seconds East 326.27 feet to a point; THENCE

lands of same, North 13 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 374.72

©o 2 Point of Curvature, said point being 12.00 feet easterly of

salc center-line measured at right angles thereto; THENCE along

c2nds of same, and running parallel with the said center-line in a

nertherly direction on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1

fzgree 42 minutes 40 secends, a Radius of 4,595.75 feet and a Tangent
.63 feet for an Arc Length of 137.25 feet to a point: THENCE along
of same and the southerly right-of-way of Dent Avenue (20 feet

» South 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 150.44 feet to a

on the westerly right-cf-way of Rzilroad Street; THENCE along the

v right-cf-way of Railroad Street, South 20 degrees 58 minutes

cnds West 692.65 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.607 acres.
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Part of Reading Company Parcel No. 3009, Survey Tract No. 3 -
at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Pine Street (50

, said point being 57.85 feet distant on a course running
-egrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West from a point at the south-
corner of Survey Tract No. 1, the First herein described, said
so being (on the same course) 103.66 feet distant from the
terly right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Railroad

20 feet wide); THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Pine
» North 68 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds West 156.34 feet to a

; THENCE North 79 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 98.30 feet

& peint on the easterly line of lands of the Penn Central Corpora-
2¢m, sald point being 25 feet easterly of the center-line of the Penn
-entral Corporation railroad tracks measured at right angles thereto;
-=i8CE along lands of said Penn Cenrtral Corporation the following two
-c-rses and distances: (1) in a northerly direction parallel with said
“ailroad tracks on a curve to the left having a Delta Angle of 1 degree
> minutes 15 seconds, a Radius of 3,844 .83 feet and a Tangent of

Zeet for an Arc Length of 95.36 feet to a Point of Tangency; and
north 10 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds East 249 .54 feet to a point;
£ extending through lands of Grantors South 68 degrees 49 minutes
onds East 250.96 feet to a point a corner in other lands of

$; THENCE continuing through other lands of Grantors South 9

31 minutes 20 secondsé328.2l feet to the point and place of

G st

Ed

.

m 4
[T

. =

ino
o N A

Tt bl
o g
ti
T Tt i
¥

]
7
t

M
4

e g

thor rd gy
oot !
R N ool

PR ENE SR SR
s

Tttt tfpien
b
¢

i

1
R

IS B A

Al
L I N R oo
fa
)

'

P
} 3
Iy
”

{

1

!
St

A WS
1 4n v

o

_ W
CONTAINING 1.888 acres.
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All of the above-mentioned bearings are based on the True
oreoh Meridian.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto Andrew

. wis and Joseph L. Castle, Bankruptecy Trustees of the property of
- e Reading Company and theilr successors and assigns an easement of

AN fry (50) feet wide through the southerly and westerly sides of
rvey Tract No. 3 as a means of ingress, egress and regress for
and persons at any and all times hereafter, forever, between
herly side of Pine Street at First Street (50 feet wide) and
ng land of Grantors (remaining part of Reading Company Parcel
Y adjeining the northerly side of said Tract No. 3. The course
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casement of way being from First and Pine Streets paralleling
cherly side of said Survey Tract No. 3 to the westerly side

- <hen paralleling the westerly side thereof to the northerly
2ide thereof.
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Said premises also being SUBJECT to:

1. any restrictiouns, reservations, easements or agreements
record; any easements which may be disclosed on the aforementioned
rvey ‘plan, and to any other pipes, wires, poles, cables, culverts,
nage courses or systems and thelr appurtenances now existing and
ining in, on, under, over and through the premises conveyed by this
ntyre and any rights to maintain, use, repair, renew and remove
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2. whatever rights the general public may have in and'upon
z=v public road which may be on oOr which may extend within the herein
sonveyed premises.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the streets, alleys, passages,
waters, water-courses, right, liberties, privileges, tenements,
irazments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto beleonging, or in
= ways appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
::ssues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
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297, Page 959, et sedq.

~r~nertv, claim and demand whatsoever, of Andrew L. Lewis and Joseph
- Czst.e, Bankruptcy Trustees of the property of the Reading Company,
‘- law, equity or otherwise howscever of, in and to the same and every
czvz zhereof, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING AND SUBJECT as aforesaid.
REING the same premises conveyed to walter D. Gosciminskl,
deed of said Bankruptcy Trustees, dated May 13, 1980, and recorded
‘ay 21, 1980, in the Recorder's Office of Columbla County in Deed
2

KNOWN AS 119 Pine Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a 12 x 65 1973 Daytona Trailer Home
TaAX PLATE NO. 08-06-398-25



